11/12/24, 10:37 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24070285/UMA3Q2
Date: 12/11/2024
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7220105209
Claimant Vehicle - gg,5500E Insured Vehicle No:  SLU3583L
Date of Loss: 17/07/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 5414863030SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: GBJ5599E
Make & Model: NISSAN NV200, 1.6 DX (A) Engine No: HR16129857D
Reg. Date: 07/12/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: VM20126918
Colour: Silver Odometer: 124635 km
Engine Capacity: 1597 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185/70 R14 Rear Tyre Size: 185/70 R14
Front Left Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 5 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 24,287.50 14,567.31 9,720.19 40.02
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,750.00 3,810.00 1,940.00 33.74
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 30,037.50 18,377.31 11,660.19 38.82
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 14,600.00
Nett Amount (S$) 30,037.50 14,600.00 15,437.50 51.39
+ Car Rental (12.0 x S$80.00/day) (S$) 960.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 33.18
Nett Liability (S$) 15,593.18
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 15,500.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 18/07/2024
Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 18/07/2024 Inspected At: 15 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-53
Singapore 417808
Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
Qty Part No. Particulars

No.
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*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT BONNET HINGES

*FRONT BONNET LOCK

*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR
*FRONT HEADLAMPS

*FRONT HEADLAMP TOP PANELS
*FRONT HEADLAMP SIDE PANELS
*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISHES
*FRONT GRILLE

*FRONT GRILLE LOGO

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS
*FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER
*FRONT FENDERS

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
*FRONT LOWER CROSS MEMBER
*HORNS

*AIR CON CONDENSER

*OIL COOLER

*AIR DUCT

*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR SIDE GARNISHES
*RADIATOR FAN ASSY

*RADIATOR SPARE TANK
*RADIATOR TOP HOSE

*AIR INTAKE DUCT

*FRONT WIPER TANK

*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL
*REAR TAILGATE

*REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS

*REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD
*REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK
*REAR TAILGATE LOGO

*REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH
*REAR TAILGATE RUBBER

*REAR TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER
*REAR TAILGATE 6 PAX STICKER
*REAR TAILGATE NV 200 EMBLEM
*REAR TAILLAMPS

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER
*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE
*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS
*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER
*REAR FLOOR PANEL

*REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIAGE
*REAR SPARE TYRE LOCK CATCH
*REAR SIDE PANEL -RH

*SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP

Adjuster Report

Condition

Buckled

Bent

Bent

Not fitted
Holder cracked
Bent / Buckled
Bent

Torn

Cracked
Scratched
Distorted

Not fitted

Bent

Cracked

Torn

N/S Repair / O/S Buckled
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Bent / Punctured
Not Necessary
Torn

Bent /Punctured
Torn

Dented
Deformed

Not Necessary
Repeated
Deformed

No such part
Badly Dented
Not Necessary
Torn

Damaged

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Twisted
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

N/S Not Necessary /O/S Cracked
Badly Dented
Badly Dented
Twisted
Distorted

Torn

N/S Not Necessary /O/S Cracked
Cut

Crumpled

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary

Repairer's

858.60FN
90.40FN
67.90FN
124.50FN
1,730.00 FN
230.40FN
270.00FN
697.20FN
507.10FN
75.20FN
892.00FN
280.70FN
591.90FN
80.40FN
19.40FN
1,097.60 FN
154.20FN
325.30FN
76.80FN
325.00FN
176.20FN
767.80FN
1,657.30 FN
123.00FN
985.20FN
196.00 FN
572.60FN
81.50FN
80.00FN
179.00FN
242.40FN
85.00FN
2,201.40FN
360.00FN
355.00FN
360.10FN
188.30FN
370.90FN
200.80FN
25.20FS
25.20FS
163.50FN
569.60 FN
642.70FN
588.50 FN
125.00FN
624.80FN
133.80FN
200.60FN
48.00 FN
1,586.40 FN
244.70FN
178.50FN
2,435.80FN
45.00FS

Amount

*858.60 FN
*90.40 FN
*67.90 FN

*-FN
*1,241.00 FN
*230.40 FN
*270.00 FN
*697.20 FN
*507.10 FN
*75.20 FN
*683.20 FN
*FN
*512.20 FN
*80.40 FN
*19.40FN
*548.80 FN
*-FN
*325.30 FN
*-FN

*-FN

*FN
*767.80 FN
*FN
*123.00 FN
*788.20 FN
*196.00 FN
*572.60 FN
*81.50 FN
*FN

*FN
*242.40FN
*-FN
*2,031.20 FN
*-FN
*355.00 FN
*260.80 FN
*FN

“FN
*200.80 FN
*10.00FS
*10.00FS
*115.00 FN
*284.80 FN
*411.20 FN
*588.50 FN
*125.00 FN
*624.80 FN
*133.80FN
*65.00 FN
*25.00 FN
*1,586.40 FN
*-FN

*FN

“FN

“FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Qty Part No. Particulars
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1

*SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP

*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER
*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS
*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT

*REAR TAILGATE ADVERTISEMENT STICKER
*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP

*REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER

*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR

*REAR REVERSE CAMERA

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Adjuster Report
Condition

Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary

Repairer's

25.00FS
50.00FS
50.00FS
80.00FS
80.00FS
300.00FS
60.00FS
50.00FS
350.00FS
450.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 26,809.40
- Nett Iltem Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

2,521.90

Total Parts (S$) 24,287.50

Amount

*FS
*30.00FS
*40.00 FS

*-FS
*40.00FS
*FS
*30.00FS
*FS
*200.00FS
*FS

16,145.90
1,578.59

14,567.31

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET HEADLAMPS FOCUSING

TO REMOVE,REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND CHECK UP REAR
WIRING

TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES
TO REMOVE AND REPLACED RAR REVERSE SENSOR AND CAMERA

TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM AND WIRING
ASSEMBLY

TO REMOVE,REPLACE AIR-CON CONDENSER ,REFILL GAS &
CONDUCT LEAKAGE TEST

TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING

PANEL BEATING

TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREAS

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New
New
New

New

New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

80.00
80.00

150.00
150.00
80.00

180.00

180.00
250.00
2,400.00
2,200.00

5,750.00

Amount

20.00
20.00

0.00
30.00
60.00

100.00

100.00
80.00
1,800.00
1,600.00

3,810.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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