11/12/24, 10:37 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CD/AIG24070285/UMA3Q2

Date: 12/11/2024

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 7220105209 **Claimant Vehicle GBJ5599E**

Insured Vehicle No: SLU3583L No:

Date of Loss: 17/07/2024 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 5414863030SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **GBJ5599E**

Make & Model: NISSAN NV200, 1.6 DX (A) Engine No: HR16129857D Reg. Date: 07/12/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: VM20126918 Colour: Silver Odometer: 124635 km

Engine Capacity: 1597 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

185/70 R14 Front Tyre Size: 185/70 R14 Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Front Left Side: West Lake 5 mm West Lake 5 mm Front Right Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		24,287.50	14,567.31	9,720.19	40.02
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,750.00	3,810.00	1,940.00	33.74
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	30,037.50	18,377.31	11,660.19	38.82
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		14,600.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	30,037.50	14,600.00	15,437.50	51.39
	+ Car Rental (12.0 x S\$	880.00/day) (S\$)	960.00		
	+ Doc/S	Search Fee (S\$)	33.18		
	Ne	ett Liability (S\$)	15,593.18		
	Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	15,500.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 18/07/2024

Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 18/07/2024 Inspected At: 15 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-53

Singapore 417808

Estimated Period of Repair: 12.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Recommended Parts								
No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount			
1	1	*FRONT BONNET	Buckled	858.60 FN	*858.60 FN			
2	2	*FRONT BONNET HINGES	Bent	90.40 FN	*90.40 FN			
3	1	*FRONT BONNET LOCK	Bent	67.90 FN	*67.90 FN			
4	1	*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Not fitted	124.50 FN	*- FN			
5	2	*FRONT HEADLAMPS	Holder cracked	1,730.00 FN	*1,241.00 FN			
6	2	*FRONT HEADLAMP TOP PANELS	Bent / Buckled	230.40 FN	*230.40 FN			
7	2	*FRONT HEADLAMP SIDE PANELS	Bent	270.00 FN	*270.00 FN			
8	2	*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISHES	Torn	697.20 FN	*697.20 FN			
9	1	*FRONT GRILLE	Cracked	507.10 FN	*507.10 FN			
10	1	*FRONT GRILLE LOGO	Scratched	75.20 FN	*75.20 FN			
11	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Distorted	892.00 FN	*683.20 FN			
12	1	*FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE	Not fitted	280.70 FN	*-FN			
13	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	591.90 FN	*512.20 FN			
14	2	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Cracked	80.40 FN	*80.40 FN			
15	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Torn	19.40 FN	*19.40 FN			
16	1	*FRONT FENDERS	N/S Repair / O/S Buckled	1,097.60 FN	*548.80 FN			
17	2	*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS	Not Necessary	154.20 FN	*- FN			
18	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Bent	325.30 FN	*325.30 FN			
19	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	76.80 FN	*- FN			
20	1	*FRONT LOWER CROSS MEMBER	Repair	325.00 FN	*- FN			
21	2	*HORNS	Not Necessary	176.20 FN	*- FN			
22	1	*AIR CON CONDENSER	Bent / Punctured	767.80 FN	*767.80 FN			
23	1	*OIL COOLER	Not Necessary	1,657.30 FN	*- FN			
24	1	*AIR DUCT	Torn	123.00 FN	*123.00 FN			
25	1	*RADIATOR	Bent /Punctured	985.20 FN	*788.20 FN			
26	1	*RADIATOR SIDE GARNISHES	Torn	196.00 FN	*196.00 FN			
27	1	*RADIATOR FAN ASSY	Dented	572.60 FN	*572.60 FN			
28	1	*RADIATOR SPARE TANK	Deformed	81.50 FN	*81.50 FN			
29	1	*RADIATOR TOP HOSE	Not Necessary	80.00 FN	*- FN			
30	1	*AIR INTAKE DUCT	Repeated	179.00 FN	*-FN			
31	1	*FRONT WIPER TANK	Deformed	242.40 FN	*242.40 FN			
32	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL	No such part	85.00 FN	*-FN			
33	1	*REAR TAILGATE	Badly Dented		*2,031.20 FN *- FN			
34	2	*REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS	Not Necessary					
35	1	*REAR TAILGATE INNER BOARD *REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Torn	355.00 FN	*355.00 FN			
36	1		Damaged	360.10 FN	*260.80 FN			
37	1	*REAR TAILGATE LOGO	Not Necessary	188.30 FN	*- FN * EN			
38	1	*REAR TAIL CATE DURBER	Not Necessary	370.90 FN	*- FN			
39 40	1 1	*REAR TAILGATE RUBBER *REAR TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER	Twisted	200.80 FN	*200.80 FN *10.00 FS			
40 41	1	*REAR TAILGATE 70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	25.20 FS 25.20 FS	*10.00 FS			
41 42	1	*REAR TAILGATE & PAX STICKER *REAR TAILGATE NV 200 EMBLEM	Necessary Necessary	25.20 FS 163.50 FN	*115.00 FS			
42	1	*REAR TAILLAMPS	N/S Not Necessary /O/S Cracked	569.60 FN	*284.80 FN			
43 44	1	*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	642.70 FN	*411.20 FN			
45	1	*REAR END PANEL INNER MEMBER	Badly Dented Badly Dented	588.50 FN	*588.50 FN			
46	1	*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Twisted	125.00 FN	*125.00 FN			
47	1	*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	624.80 FN	*624.80 FN			
48	1	*REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE	Torn	133.80 FN	*133.80 FN			
49	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	N/S Not Necessary /O/S Cracked	200.60 FN	*65.00 FN			
50	1	*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Cut	48.00 FN	*25.00 FN			
51	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Crumpled		*1,586.40 FN			
52	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIAGE	Not Necessary	244.70 FN	*- FN			
53	1	*REAR SPARE TYRE LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	178.50 FN	*- FN			
54	1	*REAR SIDE PANEL -RH	Repair	2,435.80 FN	*- FN			
55	1	*SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*-FS			
	-		<u> </u>					
Щ_	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.							

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
56	1	*SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP	Not Necessary	25.00 FS	*- FS
57	1	*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
58	1	*FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
59	2	*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*- FS
60	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
61	1	*REAR TAILGATE ADVERTISEMENT STICKER	Not Necessary	300.00 FS	*- FS
62	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
63	1	*REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
64	1	*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Cracked	350.00 FS	*200.00 FS
65	1	*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	450.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett. N=NettItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	26,809.40	16,145.90
		- Nett Item Disco	ount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	2,521.90	1,578.59

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Total Parts (S\$) 24,287.50

14,567.31

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET HEADLAMPS FOCUSING	New	80.00	20.00
2	TO REMOVE,REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND CHECK UP REAR WIRING	New	80.00	20.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES	New	150.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REPLACED RAR REVERSE SENSOR AND CAMERA	New	150.00	30.00
5	TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM AND WIRING ASSEMBLY	New	80.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE, REPLACE AIR-CON CONDENSER, REFILL GAS & CONDUCT LEAKAGE TEST	New	180.00	100.00
7	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	180.00	100.00
8	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING	New	250.00	80.00
9	PANEL BEATING	New	2,400.00	1,800.00
10	TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,200.00	1,600.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	5,750.00	3,810.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	orint-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >